BID ADVERTISEMENT <u>WASTE REMOVAL BID</u> HANCOCK COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

The Hancock County Board of Education will receive sealed bids on Waste Removal for all Hancock County School District sites. Sealed bids will be received until 10:00 a.m., CST, Thursday, May 9, 2024. Please direct any questions about the specifications to Nick Boling at (270) 927-6914.

Bid packets are available on our website at www.hancock.kyschools.us under the Forms & Links tabs or at the Hancock County Board of Education.

The sealed bids must be clearly marked <u>"WASTE</u> <u>REMOVAL BID"</u>. Mail or deliver your sealed bid to Nick Boling at the Hancock County Board of Education, 83 State Route 3543, Hawesville KY 42348.

The Hancock County Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to accept irregularities in the bidding process.

Please advertise: April 25 and May 2, 2024

Waste Removal Bid Advertisement

2x4 = \$68.00

x2 = \$136.00 (total due)

BILL TO: Hancock County Board of Education Attn: Sherry McCaslin 83 State Route 3543 Hawesville, KY 42348